BIDS	EXTENI	DED AND	CHECKED
------	--------	---------	---------

BY:	Addison Skrla
DATE:	December 21, 2023

BID TABULATION

3400 Sunrise Rd											
LOCAT	TON: Round Rock, TX 78665	Company	Name:	Texas Pride	Utilities, LLC						
BID DATE: 12/20/2023, 2 p.m.				Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)?		Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)?		Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)?	
				Bid Bond?	Yes	Bid Bond?		Bid Bond?		Bid Bond?	
		APPROX				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
ITEM #		QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST
1	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount.	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00						
2	Provide a DVD containing Video of Project Sites Before the Start of Construction on the Project	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00						
3	Implement a Traffic Safety Plan (Vehicular and Pedestrian) Signed by a P.E. for Work Located in or Near the Roadway	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00						
4	Prepare, Submit, and Implement a Trench Safety Plan for Signed by P.E., in Conformance with State Law & OSHA, Including All Materials Required to Implement	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00						
5	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to and Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
6	Preparation of Right-of-Way	14	STA	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00						
7	Trench Safety Implementation (Open Cut, Point Repair)	1080	LF	\$10.00	\$10,800.00						
8	Trench Safety Implementation (Pipe Burst Pits, CIPP Pits)	12000	SF	\$4.00	\$48,000.00						
9	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Silt Fence	1400	LF	\$4.00	\$5,600.00						
10	Demolish and Remove Existing 6" Wastewater Line	690	LF	\$100.00	\$69,000.00						
11	Demolish and Remove Existing 8" Wastewater Line	130	LF	\$100.00	\$13,000.00						
12	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary to Install 8" PVC Wastewater Line	820	LF	\$260.00	\$213,200.00						

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Addison Skrla
DATE: December 21, 2023

BID TABULATION

	1							1
13	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Temporary Bypass or Bypass Pumping in order to Install the new Wastwater Line	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00			
14	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor necessary for Mechanical Root Removal of Existing Wastewater Line, Including By-Pass Pumping & Pre & Post Videoing of Wastewater Line	255	LF	\$60.00	\$15,300.00			
15	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor necessary to Conduct a Point Repair at Defect Location, Including Bypass Pumping, Pre and Post Videoing of Wastewater Line to Confirm Defect Location, and Surface Restoration to Existing Conditions	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00			
16	Rehabilitation of Existing 6-inch Wastewater Line by Cured-in-Place method including pre- construction video of pipe interior, all necessary excavation, materials, appurtenances, equipment, tying in all existing service connections, traffic control plan(s) and implementation, bypass pumping of all flows, interior root treatment, erosion control, all applicable testing and inspection by closed circuit video camera after completion	265	LF	\$100.00	\$26,500.00			
17	Rehabilitation of Existing 8-inch Wastewater Line by Cured-in-Place method including pre- construction video of pipe interior, all necessary excavation, materials, appurtenances, equipment, tying in all existing service connections, traffic control plan(s) and implementation, bypass pumping of all flows, interior root treatment, erosion control, all applicable testing and inspection by closed circuit video camera after completion	640	LF	\$100.00	\$64,000.00			

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: Addison Skrla
DATE: December 21, 2023

BID TABULATION

111001	C1. Cycle 5 - Dasins 4 & 5 Wastewater Kenabinta	ttion i roje						
18	Rehabilitation of Existing 15-inch Wastewater Line by Cured-in-Place method including preconstruction video of pipe interior, all necessary excavation, materials, appurtenances, equipment, tying in all existing service connections, traffic control plan(s) and implementation, bypass pumping of all flows, interior root treatment, erosion control, all applicable testing and inspection by closed circuit video camera after completion	260	LF	\$260.00	\$67,600.00			
19	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor necessary to Pipe Burst Wastewater Line from 6" to 8", Including Bypass Pumping, Pre and Post Videoing of Wastewater Line, Manhole Connections, and Surface Restoration to Existing Conditions	5140	LF	\$100.00	\$514,000.00			
20	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor necessary to Pipe Burst Wastewater Line from 8" to 8", Including Bypass Pumping, Pre and Post Videoing of Wastewater Line, Manhole Connections, and Surface Restoration to Existing Conditions	3080	LS	\$96.00	\$295,680.00			
21	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor necessary to Pipe Burst Wastewater Line from 8" to 10", Including Bypass Pumping, Pre and Post Videoing of Wastewater Line, Manhole Connections, and Surface Restoration to Existing Conditions	635	LS	\$140.00	\$88,900.00			
22	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor necessary to Pipe Burst Wastewater Line from 8" to 12", Including Bypass Pumping, Pre and Post Videoing of Wastewater Line, Manhole Connections, and Surface Restoration to Existing Conditions	170	LS	\$160.00	\$27,200.00			

BIDS EXTENDED	AND CHECKED
---------------	-------------

BY: Addison Skrla
DATE: December 21, 2023

BID TABULATION

	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor necessary to Pipe Burst Wastewater Line from 15" to 15", Including Bypass Pumping, Pre and Post							
	Videoing of Wastewater Line, Manhole							
	Connections, and Surface Restoration to Existing							
23	Conditions	590	LF	\$240.00	\$141,600.00			
24	Furnish & Install End of Line Cleanout	2	LF	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00			
25	Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of the Wastewater Line in Accordance with Technical Specification Furnish all Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			
26	Necessary for Air Testing of the Wastewater Line in Accordance with Technical Specification	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			
TOTAL					\$1,965,380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00